The price per common share offered hereby will exceed the pro forma book value per share as of October 31, 2009, after giving effect to (a) this offering,
(b) the concurrent private placement, (c) a distribution payable on December 15, 2009 of $1.00 per share to be paid to our shareholders of record as of December
1, 2009 and to the holders of our outstanding LTIP units and (d) the issuance of 32,859 common shares to our Manager in November 2009 as part of our
Manager’s incentive fee for the third quarter of 2009. Therefore, purchasers of the common shares in this offering will realize an immediate dilution in the book
value of their common shares. Pro forma book value per share is determined by subtracting our total liabilities from our total assets after giving effect to the
distribution payable on December 15, 2009 and the issuance of 32,859 common shares to our Manager in November 2009 and dividing the remainder by the
number of common shares that will be outstanding after this offering and the concurrent private placement. Pro forma book value per share excludes the effects of
LTIP units and common shares issuable upon conversion of LTIP units. The following table illustrates the dilution to purchasers of common shares in this offering
and the concurrent private placement, based on the sale by us of 6,570,000 shares in this offering and 120,000 shares in the concurrent private placement at an
assumed offering price of $26.00 per common share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the front cover page of this prospectus), and assuming
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of this initial public offering, which are equal to $0.74 per common share outstanding
immediately following completion of this offering and the concurrent private placement.

Price per share to investors in this offering and the concurrent private placement  $26.00
Book value per share as of October 31, 2009, before giving effect to this offering, the concurrent private placement and the payment of the

distribution and the issuance of common shares to our Manager discussed above   25.86
Decrease in book value per share attributable to the payment of the distribution and the issuance of common shares to our Manager discussed above   (1.03)
Pro forma book value per share before giving effect to this offering and the concurrent private placement   24.83
Decrease in book value per share attributable to this offering and the concurrent private placement   (0.32)
Pro forma book value per share after giving effect to this offering, the concurrent private placement and the payment of the distribution and the

issuance of common shares to our Manager discussed above   24.51

Dilution per share to new investors  $ 1.49

(1) Before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us in this offering.
(2) After deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us in this offering.
(3) Based on an assumed price per share of $26.00, the offering price will be equal to 106.1% of the pro forma book value per share after giving effect to this offering, the concurrent private placement and the

payment of the distribution and the issuance of common shares to our Manager discussed above.

The following table summarizes, as of October 31, 2009, the differences between the average price per share paid by our existing shareholders in previous